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Jacqueline Pearce 

sr  Dear Magistrate KA Millard, 

I am contacting you today in relation to the Port Pine Police Department and the charges placed 
against me in relation to Offence 3, Constable Port Pirie Police Department 
MCPIR - 15 - 1712. 

POINTS OF INTEREST : 

• Constable Statement provided - Constable reported that a phone 
call was made to the Port Pine Police Department in relation to a driving offence and 
disorderly behaviour- Not reported within the statements as witnessed - Constables 

- reported that due to this phone call he was tasked to the area - I was not questioned in 
relation to the repo of the driving offence or the disorderly behaviour upon the 
arrival of Constable on the scene of the beachfront. - Did not follow correct 
procedure. 
Refer to statements Attached 

• Breathalyser - I was not in the vehicle or in a position to operate a vehicle. 
I did not refuse to blow into the Breathalyser test as I did not at anytime have time to react in 
a correct manner to the officers demand of " Blow in this ", as Constable 
aggressively charged towards me as I stood outside of the vehicle , leaning against the front 
guard of the vehicle rolling a cigarette as reported within the statements. 
I did not refuse to blow in the breathalyser test within the Port Pirie Police Department which 
I was informed resulted in a negative reading. 
Refer to statements Attached 

• Tasked to the area - Constabl eported that he was tasked to the area in 
relation to a report of a driving offence and disorderly behaviour - Constable did 
not witness myself within the position to operate a vehicle and did not witness the offence 
Driving without undue care - Wron I charged with a driving offence - Not witnessed by 
the arresting officer, Constabl , Port Pirie Police Department. 
Refer to statements Attached 

• In relation to Sexual Intent - Assault - Refer to statement - Jacqueline Pearce - Constable 
Port Pirie Police Department pressed his full body up hard against my body as 

he had me bent over the boot of my vehicle, as I was placed into the handcuffs - I found this 
to be of a sexual nature and had horrified me in relation to the additional information of 
which I have supplied. 

• In relation to Sexual Intent - Assault - When being questioned in the Port Pirie Police Station 
in relation to the charges after the officers had removed my clothing and personal items I 
was asked the question -" What have you got on under that dress ? "- I had found this line 
of questioning very inappropriate and held no relevance to the charges in question and 
viewed it with sexual intent which had made me feel very fearful of the attending officers 
and their intent. 

• In relation to Sexual Intent - Assault - The attending officers then proceeded to conduct an 
internal search of my person of which I found very inappropriate and held no relevance to 
the charges placed against myself and I felt fearful of the attending officers intent. 
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Illegal release of Confidential Med' • corns - 

• Heidi Salvemini, Westside Lawyers, Port Pile - Illegal access to Confidential Medical 

• 

• 

in connection with the 
charges, Offence 3, Constable Scott Kelly - Wrongful arrest. 
Heidi Salvemini, Westside Lawyers - A Heidi Salvemini, Westside Lawyers to 
plead guilty to these charges, Constable Port Pine Police Department whilst 
under the representation of Heidi Salvemini, Westside lawyers, Port Pine - Reported for this 
conduct and in connection with Intellectual Property Law - Jemma Salvemini, Executive 
Assistant, Roger Kirchner - Regional Development Board, Port Pile - Legal Profession 
Conduct Commissioner - Under Investigation. 
Refer to documents Attached. 

Police Involvement - Refer to Documents - Police Involvement - Targeting - 2007 - 2009 -
2013-2016 

In relation to the disc - Evidence supplied by the Port Pirie Police Department - Requested 
by representing lawyer - Lachlan McAuliffe - Video footage dearly shows that upon the 
arrival of the officers on the scene of the beachfront - I was not in the vehicle or in a position 
to operate a vehicle. 

• In relation to the disc - Evidence supplied by the Port Pirie Police Department - requested 
by representing lawyer - Lachlan McAuliffe - I was informed that my arrest was in relation to 
refusing to supply personal details - I was not informed or questioned upon the arrival of the 
officers upon the scene of the beachfront as to why they had anived on the beachfront as I 
stood watching fireworks - Cars in place on the beachfront - I was visibly standing outside of 
the vehicle in question and was not informed of the reason of the officers attendance as is 
visible I was not causing a disruption or behaving with disorderly behaviour or driving 
without undue care as states within the reported offences. 

• In relation to the disc - evidence supplied by the Port Pirie Police Department - Requested 
by representing lawyer - Lachlan McAuliffe - I was not read my rights upon my arrest upon 
the beach as I was placed into handcuffs and led towards the accompanying police vehicle -
Paddy wagon. I was informed that my arrest was due to not supplying personal details not 
refusing to blow into a breathalyser test. I was dearly stating and questioning the reason for 
the arrival of the officers on the beachfront - The attending officers would not supply this 
information and refused to do so upon continuous questioning within the Port Pirie Police 
station. 

In relation to the disc - Evidence supplied by the Port Pire Police Station - Requested by 
representing lawyer - Lachlan McAuliffe - I refused to give anymore details or to comply with 
the directions of the officers in relation to my request of having a lawyer present - Port Pirie 
Police Station. 

• In relation to the disc - Evidence supplied by the Port Ririe Police Department - Requested 
by representing lawyer Lachlan McAuliffe - I am dearly complaining of the injuries suffered 
by the officers aggressiveness of the apprehension of the arrest - Shoulder and face 
Having my face slammed down onto the boot of the car I deemed inappropriate behaviour 
of which I had found to be very aggressive and fearful in relation to the police involvement. 

a 
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In relation to these charges i am requesting that charges be placed against Constable 
Port Pirie Police Station based on the grounds of the following : 

• - Wrongful arrest - Not following procedure - Tasked to the area 
• Causing bodily harm - Physical Assault - which resulted in a Permanent injury to the right 

shoulder joint - Refer Medical records - Certificates - Diagnosis 
• Wrongful suspension of licence over a twelve month  period - .inmobilisation - Which 

resulted in hardship and inconvenience while suffering from a Permanent injury and 
physical pain - I was not in a position to operate a vehicle when th of blow into 
the breathalyser test was commanded by the officer - Constable Port Pine 
Police Department. 
Refer to statements attached officers involved. 
Refer to documents attached - Legal Profession Conduct Commissioner - Police 
Involvement. 

• .; In connection with - Police Involvement -
Regional Development Board, Port Pine - Comments made by the officers - Actions of the 
officers involved. 
Refer to documents attached - Legal Profession Conduct Commissioner - Police 
Involvement. 

• In connection with Police Targeting - Sexual targeting - Intent - Police Involvement -
Regional Development Board, Port Pine - Comments made by the officers - actions of the 
officers involved. 
Refer to documents attached - Legal Profession Conduct Commissioner - Police 
Involvement. 

I am requesting a claim of compensation in relation to the above mentioned claims and 
information - Victims of Crime - Wrongful arrest 
 a result of this arrest and police targeting with 
sexual intent, the wrongful suspension of my licence over a twelve month period - Hardship and 
inconvenience  in connection with police 
targeting. 

Yours Sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 
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17 / 07 / 2016 Jacqueline Pearce 

:4.% Dear Magistrate K.A. Millard, 

I am contacting you today in relation to the charges placed against myself by the Port Pine Police 
Department - Offence 4 - 161T64108. 

• POINTS OF INTEREST 

* ' 

4 • 

• 

4 

Disorderly Behaviour - Refer to Statement - Jacqueline Pearce - The arresting officers did 
not request a breathalyser test in relation to disorderly behaviour reported to be alcohol 
related. Was not in a vehicle. 

Resisting Arrest - Refer to Statement - Jacqueline Pearce 
Reported 

to AHPRA - Under investigation - The arresting officers did not request a breathalyser test in 
relation to resisting arrest reported to be alcohol related. Was not in a vehicle. 

Comment made by officer - within the Port Pirie Police Station - " She's a pain in the arse " - 
" Get her out of here before the boss gets back - In question and under suspicion of Police 
Involvement - Targeting - Deformation of Character in connection to Intellectual Property -
Regional Development Board - Reported - Legal Profession Conduct Commissioner 
Refer to documents attached - Statements - Jacqueline Pearce 

• Centrelink - u month Exemption- Work Place Capacity Assessment - 

Port Pine Police Station - Refer to Statement - Jacqueline Pearce - Reversing the Police 
vehicle into a garage on the side of the Police Station whilst I was handcuffed in the back 
seat with two male officers as they rolled the garage door down into a locked position. 
I had found this action to be fearful of the officers intent and inappropriate behaviour while a 
female was handcuffed in the back seat of the vehicle - In question - Intent - Sexual 

Port Pine Police Department - Upon my arrest the two male officers had aggressively 
slammed me forward down onto the bonnet of the police vehicle as the two officers pressed 
their bodies hard up against the full length of my body while placing me into handcuffs and 
bent over the bonnet. - Internal search - The attending police officer ( female ) proceeded to 
conduct an internal search of my person which I had found to be inappropriate and 
irrelevant to the charges placed against myself - I found this to be very intimidating and 
fearful on the grounds of sexual intent. 
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* Charges in question and in relation to offence 3, Constable Port Pine Police 
Department - I was not in the vehicle or in a position to operate a vehicle but was requested to 
blow into the breathalyser test upon the officers arrival on the scene - Clearly visible - No report of 
disorderly behaviour - Not within a vehicle - Was commanded to blow into the breathalyser test 
based upon this information - Reported to be an alcohol related incident. 

In relation to.DeformatIon of Character in connection with Intellectual Property  - Refer to 
statements Port PS Police Department - Offence 1, Offence 2, Offence 3 - Unusual comments 
made by the attending officers in question and reported within the statements - Jacqueline Pearce 
- " I had nothing to do with that " - " Don't you recognise me " - " I thought that we got along Qery 
well " 
Unusual line of questioning and comments made by the attending officers and in connection with 
Intellectual Property - Police Involvement - Police Targeting - Regional Development Board, Port 
Pine - Legal Profession Conduct Commissioner. 

I am requesting a thorough investigation into the Port Pixie Police Department in relation to this 
information and the charges placed against ' relation to offence 1, 2 and 4 and in 
connection with the offence 3, Constable , Port Pixie Police Department, and in 
connection with Illegal Representation, Heidi Salvemini, Westside Lawyers, Port Pine and in 
connection with falsifying offences of Deformation of character, Conspiring against a member of 
the public to cause Deformation of Character - Police Targeting with Sexual Intent 
Regional Development Board, Port Pine - Intellectual Property Law. 

I am requesting that the footage from the court hearings in relation to Heidi Salvemini, Westside 
A lawyers, Port Pine, Illegal representation be requested and viewed in relation to this information. 

I am requesting that the court hearing - .05 non conviction - be reviewed in relation to the 
information supplied in connection to the fine issued from the Port Pide Fines and Recovery Unit -
Fine issued $1000.00 and in connection with Intellectual Property - Regional Development Board, Port Pirie. 

Yours Sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 
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18 / 07 / 2016 Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Magistrate K.A. Millard. 

In relation to the court hearing - Port Pirie Magistrates Court - Pre Trial conference dated 26th 
August 2016 - I submit  these documents and information as proof of evidence in my defence in 
regards to the offences 3 and 4 - Port Pirie Police Department. 

Yours Sincerely 

.4k Jacqueline Pearce 
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Dcwieb Acikv(Tt 
it - Nice) ASSISTAYJCLS 

>k: POLICE OMBUDSMAN 
Correswidence to 

GPO Box 464 ADELAIDE SA 5001 
L a a i, 5 Currie Street, Adelaide 

Telephone Facsimile 

I want to make a complaint 

aflAle 

Your Name TAe ti5 

hirer, 

Gist Names tltticdive:4,,t NE Cf1O.O4. 

Si so 

Sinn Penace 

Your Home Address 
Slkeb Fcswee 

Your Postal Address YJntu Ste): 
(tr different to your 
home address) &Zarb Postcode 

Your Erna!' Address roseateof enh 

Your Phone Numberes V.0* Atie-ticuis r • e 

Any Special Instructions 
for Contact 

OTHER PERSON 

Their Name TCh GW"rei Reef-R, To frn -recHED Surname 

Kumar& Seer 
Thetr Home Address 

Their Posta! Address 
ddrerent to your 

home address) 

North* 

Side 

Street 

Postcode 

Their Phone Number's ViA Adis-hours Mode 

i.riMo are they? Se:),  I rs': A fl es; Caws tgeoryi 

Are you prepared to authorise the Police Ombudsman to speak to this person? Net 

• OFIRCteRS.' frc• vet 

Name 

Station 

Rank 

Badge No. 

Car No 

First Officer Second Officer 

ikep e-e. •1O p -r -s-McHet, 

Third Officer Fourth Officer 

In Uniform') Ye; "^% to !.0 No 

Age taPProxi 

Description & 
Appearance 
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Ca: 

When &d it happen? Cae 

rme 

Tonna Suburb 

&rem 

N•aftst CMS Slteet 

Scival '40.1YeS tt 're I ".."?',:y 

Wnete did it happen? 

Rgrert TO PTTPC Het ,

gefeR to tyr-rev_e•en 

• 

• 

• ecAtce, -lareek‘nol
• pt steal arcaull 

• €mcMcr'Q\ --traca reit.% 
5csk.)al 
Fanncaked sioAerre-nls -etitst-cied t4ants_se‘, talortcortect tn./Vire-WS creocternecitS 

• ittcfrl reevesentalton to relation 40 Cc-fence5 • t=ines incurred - Police_ -t-avoemn - etwince-.) • Tr* tent dna. ton 
• Police harrossererit • tits conacz4 tr, relOclton io 

trercr-lect inciacritS Pck°1 Cacker
• bow..Jr °ant-cotton to tVcc3aloaltQH-46 in rtbtion -to Pao Cordreir 
• eoltce 4ciar kinta and assaOliS cc trArneclta-le_fornit rnernlaeirs 
• Poltce 406, -4msin tre1altun 4G named ist4nesses - trworrnailon en.se-in -to Heidi Saltr_rnint • ve94-stote t4014uSirS • I•OSS Of vehicle, CkOtYpOd ,de -feel notice and interred in 17-etc/Ahoy) -toree4ed irewnectictie -cctrnt Id 

enembers 

• Ilk trAtoreci in retcrt-i on 40 sesferson ii cerxe • gecov-vcd mete nos cc ihmolienino1/4 %Cr-Vat/tour - Pod Gowarer egtvortta trictole445 scspeciect antlot abolc.o4ten and provskt4J-i-ton 

Signed 

WARNING - it is an offence to make a false statement in a cotplant 

Date 47103jaatb 
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If calling please ask for: 

Reference: 2016/37388 

6 April 2016 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce, 

POLICE 
OMBUDSMAN 

I refer to your complaint dated 23 March 2016. 

4f,  You complain about various interactions you have had with police, which you believe indicate 
police are targeting you and your sons. In particular you raise two instances where police 
took action against you in relation to driving with the prescribed concentration of alcohol in 
your blood. You also complain about your arrest on two occasions: 13 August 2015 and 5 
February 2016, taking issue with the charges laid against you and the police account of 
events. 

Oi^ I advise that from the information you provide, it appears the police officers involved in the 
;incidents have engaged in routine police procedures in relation to their contact with you. This 

includes conducting random breath tests, responding to reports from the public, making an 
arrest based on a reasonable suspicion of an offence, compliance with custody procedures 
in relation to searches and use of cells. In my view there is no evidence of police misconduct 
in relation to the concerns you raise. 

In relation to your complaint that the charges against you have no merit and your request to 
be supplied with evidence, these are issues that need to be addressed through the court 
process. In other words, if you dispute the charges, you will need to do so in court. This office 
does not become involved in matters which are before the court. 

I have therefore made a determination pursuant to section 21(1)(d) of the Police (Complaints 
and Disciplinary Proceedings) Act 1985, not to refer your complaint for investigation, as in my 
view it would be unlikely to reveal evidence of misconduct on the pad of  a police officer and 
therefore such investigation is  unjustifiable. 

Yours faithfully 
Police Ombudsman 

per ST 

p 
e 
w owvtgoliceombudsman.sa.gov.ai 
Level 9, East Wing, SS Currie Stree 
GPO Box 464 
ADELAIDE SA 5001 
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t4c RE CO - NO ReSftNse 

30/03/2016 Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Grant Stevens, 

I am contacting you today in relation to the reporting of illegal police activity and police targeting_ 
within the district of Port Pirie concerning  the Port Pirie Police Department, Kadina Police 
department and police departments within the South Australian metropolitan areas. 

I wish to advise you that I have reported the illegal activities that I have encountered by the above 
mentioned police departmentspver a 2 - 5 year period,  and that of immediate family members to 
the following legal organisations, local members of government and various law firms, in relation 
to the  threats of prostitution made against myself and my children in regards to Paul Gardner, 
Port Germain, fraudulent activity within my telecommunication systems and police targeting. 

• SAPOL 
• Police Ombudsman 
• Legal Profession Conduct Commissioner 
• SA Medical Association 
• Telecommunications ombudsman 
• FBI , Houston via email services 
• UK Govemment via email services 
• Tasmanian Govemment via email services 
• Geoff Brock 
• Rowan Ramsay 
• Westside Lawyers , Port Pirie 
• David Prendergast, Kadina 
• Johnson Lawyers, Adelaide 
• Lachlan McAuliffe, Port Pirie 

In relation to the following : 
• Fraudulent activity - Telecommunication systems - Utility accounts - Banking Institutions -

Sharing of personal information - Altered medical reports - Real Estate Agencies - local 
businesses - Postal services - various members of the public - Illegal broadcasts of 
registered business files and personal information 

• Sexual intent - personal - Online dating sites 
Physical assaults 
Suspected sexual assaults - personal - online dating sites - intent without my knowledge 
Falsified charges 

Falsified witnesses and witness statements 
Illegal representation 

• Illegal access to medical records 
• Illegal release of medical records 
• Denial of Legal Aid, Bill Otham, Voumard Lawyers, Port Pirie, in relation to granted Legal 

Aid, Heidi Salvemini, Westside Lawyers, Port Pirie 
• Vicious harassment - Telecommunication systems 
• 000 call transferred - Reporting of Paul Gardner - Threats of prostitution - Suspected child 

abduction - Entrapment 
• Police targeting 
• Theft of registered business concepts, Regional Development Board, Port Pirie 
• Loss of education - my child 

Physical assaults and targeting - my child 
1 
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In relation to the charges 13 / 03 / 2015, Constableaort Pine Police Department, I 
have encountered the illegal representation of Heidi Salvemini, Westside lawyers, Port Pine / 
Adelaide firm, illegal access to confidential medical records, illegal ordering of having myself 
remanded into custody fora mental health evaluation, conducted within the Port Pine 
Courthouse, Pre - Trial Conference - Closed Court Hearing - 11 / 03 / 2016. 

ilIn relation to these charges Constabl Port Pine Police Department, I was informed 
upon my arrest dated 13 / 08 / 2015, t at the charges of resisting arrest carried an instant 12 
month suspension of my licence which had resulted in a report upon the Port Pine Registar of 
Motor Vehicles , of which had stated that the 12 month suspension of my licence in relation to 
these charges was due to an alcohol related incident. 

During the closed court hearing conducted via video link, Port Pine Courthouse - 11 / 03 / 2016 - I 
was denied the lifting of the 12 month suspension of my licence and was informed by the 
Magistrate to complete an application to have my licence re— instated within the Port Pine Fines 
Department and was quoted the amount of 5256.00 for the application to be processed. 

I am requesting a thorough investigation be applied into the reported incidents and the 
consideration of the re - instatement of my licence be investigated and the 12 month suspension 
lifted, charges placed against myself by the Port Pine Police Department be withdrawn and all 
documented personal evidence, DNA, fingerprints and photographs be removed from the system 
and the first and second charges be re - opened and investigated which have incurred in fines, in 
relation to the reported information of which I have supplied. 
Refer to attached 

Your sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 
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